
Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

1 110 Rosa Luis, Joaquim S POR 24 23 21 25 25 25 25 24 192 0 192

2 98 Rajala, Jari S FIN 24 22 24 23 24 25 24 25 191 25 216

3 147 Digweed, George S GB 24 24 24 24 24 24 22 25 191 21 212

4 182 Hance, Matt S GB 23 24 21 24 25 25 24 25 191 20 211

5 121 Cleto, António Paulo S POR 25 24 22 25 24 23 23 24 190 0 190

6 16 Sabido, Pedro S POR 25 23 22 23 23 23 25 25 189 0 189

7 118 Stirzaker, Graham V GB 25 25 23 23 22 24 25 22 189 0 189

8 17 Sam Green S GB 24 22 22 24 25 22 24 24 187 0 187

9 5 Pool, John V GB 25 23 25 22 22 20 24 25 186 0 186

10 44 Quintas, João S POR 22 24 23 24 22 22 24 25 186 0 186

11 195 Hurst, Peter S GB 23 24 21 25 23 24 22 23 185 0 185

12 137 Brightwell, Steve V GB 20 23 23 24 22 23 24 25 184 0 184

13 81 Valero Dominguez, Juan S SP 20 23 24 25 23 22 22 25 184 0 184

14 161 Emmott, Joe S GB 23 20 22 25 22 22 24 25 183 0 183

15 40 Shore, Andy V GB 22 21 24 24 22 23 23 24 183 0 183

16 154 Eggins,Robert S GB 24 23 22 25 20 21 23 24 182 0 182

17 202 Marshall, Mark S GB 22 23 23 22 21 23 24 24 182 0 182

18 3 Newhouse, Kim S GB 20 24 20 24 24 22 24 24 182 0 182

19 32 Silva, Paulo - A S POR 21 22 22 22 23 24 24 24 182 0 182

20 160 Bidwell, John V GB 22 19 23 24 23 24 24 23 182 0 182

21 211 Ilienko, Dmitry S RU 23 23 20 23 24 24 23 22 182 0 182

22 126 Bone, Matthew S GB 24 22 21 23 23 19 24 25 181 0 181

23 175 Field, Karl S GB 24 23 25 19 22 23 24 21 181 0 181

24 9 Mendonça, Alfredo - A S POR 22 22 21 24 20 23 24 24 180 0 180

25 24 Seal, Harry S GB 22 22 19 23 25 23 22 24 180 0 180

26 84 Kokkonen, Petri S FIN 21 19 23 25 24 23 22 23 180 0 180

27 153 Loyen, Jean François V F 24 24 24 21 19 22 25 21 180 0 180

28 61 Manshoven, Eric V B 24 21 21 23 23 23 24 21 180 0 180

29 152 Toscano, Fernando - A V POR 19 24 20 25 22 23 23 23 179 0 179

30 168 Fairburn, Julian S GB 22 23 21 21 22 24 23 23 179 0 179

31 183 Bonea, Horatiu S ROM 23 25 22 22 24 23 20 20 179 0 179

32 11 Lebedev, Alexander S RU 20 22 19 23 24 22 24 24 178 0 178

33 26 Roe, Keith V GB 24 23 20 22 21 21 23 24 178 0 178

34 12 Price, Jonh V GB 23 22 21 21 22 23 23 23 178 0 178

35 170 Oliveira, João - A V POR 23 23 22 22 23 23 24 18 178 0 178

36 13 Azevedo, Rui - A S POR 18 22 20 24 24 23 23 23 177 0 177

GERAL / SCRATCH



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

GERAL / SCRATCH

37 45 Tilbury, Paul S GB 21 21 22 24 22 23 22 22 177 0 177

38 68 Watts, Steve V GB 22 21 23 22 22 23 22 22 177 0 177

39 115 Ruiz Pedrosa, Juan S SP 20 22 22 24 23 22 23 21 177 0 177

40 57 Hall, Cheryl D GB 22 20 23 21 23 23 24 21 177 0 177

41 100 Azevedo, António S POR 21 20 21 20 24 23 24 23 176 0 176

42 33 Saich, Colin V GB 21 17 23 25 24 22 22 22 176 0 176

43 58 Correa, Miguel - A S POR 23 20 20 24 23 21 24 21 176 0 176

44 10 Norris, Mathew S GB 21 22 23 22 23 21 24 20 176 0 176

45 31 Spalding, Glen S GB 21 19 20 24 24 20 23 24 175 22 197

46 18 Lelikov, Konstantin S RU 22 22 22 21 21 23 22 22 175 0 175

47 209 Moss, Nick S GB 22 17 24 22 23 18 23 25 174 0 174

48 191 Tavares, Joaquim - A S POR 21 19 23 23 18 22 23 25 174 0 174

49 197 Borisov, Vitaly S RU 22 23 21 21 22 19 23 23 174 0 174

50 119 Bedingfield, Neil S GB 21 20 22 23 23 23 20 22 174 0 174

51 190 Borisov, Viktor S RU 20 22 18 23 21 21 23 25 173 0 173

52 136 Matos, Jorge - A S POR 21 23 21 20 17 24 23 24 173 0 173

53 142 Morais, Miguel - A S POR 21 20 21 23 22 21 23 22 173 0 173

54 155 Pletikoszity, Daniel JUN H 23 20 20 23 23 21 22 21 173 0 173

55 21 Rodosthenous, Rodosthenis S CYP 22 20 20 23 24 21 22 21 173 0 173

56 39 Shornikov, Sergey S RU 18 20 22 25 21 21 25 21 173 0 173

57 203 Gardeazabal Rotaetxe, Juan V SP 21 22 21 21 21 21 21 24 172 0 172

58 158 Coy, Alan SV GB 21 18 22 22 22 21 23 23 172 0 172

59 25 Makhantsev, Andrey S RU 23 19 23 24 22 19 19 23 172 25 197

60 193 Cleto, José V POR 21 22 22 18 23 22 21 23 172 0 172

61 171 Venâncio, Pedro S POR 21 23 20 22 20 21 22 23 172 0 172

62 53 Valiakhmetov, Andrei S RU 23 20 22 22 22 20 22 21 172 0 172

63 124 Norte Duarte, José - A V POR 21 20 23 24 21 20 23 20 172 0 172

64 85 Agnese,Caune D LET 21 22 20 23 17 21 23 24 171 0 171

65 56 Jung, Johannes S D 22 22 19 19 24 20 22 23 171 0 171

66 83 Taylor, Michael SV USA 20 21 22 20 20 23 23 22 171 0 171

67 67 Piña Duarte, Francisco J. S SP 23 22 17 22 22 21 22 22 171 0 171

68 19 Reynolds, Martin V GB 24 19 20 22 23 23 19 21 171 0 171

69 192 Ward, Roger SV GB 20 22 21 24 23 20 21 20 171 0 171

70 200 Marinho de Faria, José - A V POR 23 20 19 22 21 22 20 23 170 0 170

71 198 Branco, Ricardo - A V POR 21 21 20 24 21 21 19 23 170 0 170

72 46 Subbotin, Oleg S RU 20 21 21 21 22 23 21 21 170 0 170



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

GERAL / SCRATCH

73 1 Castro Ferreiro, António V SP 23 20 23 21 23 21 19 20 170 0 170

74 204 Grankin, Andrey S RU 20 18 20 23 23 24 23 19 170 0 170

75 6 Oosterveen, Hans SV NED 21 21 21 23 21 19 21 22 169 0 169

76 166 de  Albuquerque Póvoas, Antonio V POR 22 18 23 23 20 19 22 22 169 0 169

77 129 Teixeira, Humberto - A S POR 22 20 18 23 21 22 23 20 169 0 169

78 186 Lebre, João - A V POR 22 19 22 21 22 20 23 20 169 0 169

79 66 Hanifin, Peter S IRL 17 22 20 20 25 22 24 19 169 0 169

80 105 Seilo, Harri S FIN 20 20 18 22 21 24 19 24 168 0 168

81 102 Istominov, Sergii S UKR 24 21 20 19 21 20 19 24 168 0 168

82 23 Santos, Pedro - A S POR 23 18 20 23 20 20 22 22 168 0 168

83 164 Castro, Alvaro - A S POR 19 20 21 23 22 19 23 21 168 0 168

84 60 Lebedev, Sergey V RU 23 19 23 20 22 19 21 21 168 0 168

85 80 Shaun, Teeling S IRL 19 19 21 21 22 22 23 21 168 0 168

86 2 Póvoa, António - A S POR 21 21 22 20 21 19 20 23 167 0 167

87 91 Poutiainen, Antti S FIN 19 19 20 23 22 24 18 22 167 0 167

88 107 Pessoa, Mário S POR 20 19 20 22 20 21 24 21 167 0 167

89 144 Perrot, Gérard SV F 18 21 19 24 22 21 22 20 167 0 167

90 35 Hondl, Frantisek S CZ 18 21 23 21 23 18 24 19 167 0 167

91 7 Aristides, George S CYP 23 23 18 20 21 18 21 22 166 0 166

92 51 Silva, Fernando - A S POR 22 18 22 21 19 21 21 22 166 0 166

93 140 Coumbe, Darren S GB 21 20 21 21 22 20 20 21 166 0 166

94 78 Ward, Dee D GB 22 19 25 18 18 21 22 21 166 0 166

95 97 Falls, William SV USA 20 22 21 20 23 17 23 20 166 0 166

96 106 de Albuquerque e Silva, Sofia - A D POR 21 19 22 21 22 17 24 20 166 0 166

97 156 Faria, Lúcio S POR 21 21 18 21 20 22 21 21 165 0 165

98 157 Sabença, Ricardo - A S POR 21 21 23 18 20 22 21 19 165 0 165

99 89 Mihály, Farkas V H 23 19 19 23 20 19 23 19 165 0 165

100 189 Lauzen, David V USA 20 19 16 24 21 20 19 25 164 0 164

101 151 Checketts, Steven SV GB 22 23 21 22 17 19 20 20 164 0 164

102 109 Yudin, Maksym S UKR 21 20 19 19 22 22 21 20 164 0 164

103 70 Mazella, Jean Michel S F 18 18 19 20 23 19 22 24 163 0 163

104 54 Stanton, Trevor V GB 20 18 19 19 22 19 22 24 163 0 163

105 215 Jay Neville V GB 18 19 20 23 18 22 20 23 163 0 163

106 36 Easton, Pet D GB 21 21 17 19 20 21 22 22 163 0 163

107 184 Shevtsov, Sergey S RU 23 18 20 21 19 18 23 21 163 0 163

108 173 Romana, Jaime V POR 23 23 17 20 20 19 20 21 163 13 176



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

GERAL / SCRATCH

109 92 Oosterveen.berwald, Joke D NED 15 21 22 19 23 20 23 20 163 0 163

110 82 Szabó, Janos V H 22 20 19 21 20 21 21 19 163 19 182

111 150 Gi, José - A S POR 20 19 21 20 20 21 19 22 162 0 162

112 94 Skele, Edgars S LET 20 22 20 17 20 18 24 21 162 0 162

113 87 Klimanovs, Agris S LET 20 16 20 20 21 24 21 20 162 0 162

114 199 Watson, Dennis SV GB 18 22 19 22 19 21 22 19 162 0 162

115 112 Poutiainen, Markku S FIN 21 21 21 21 18 20 22 18 162 0 162

116 75 Woodley, Steven V GB 19 19 21 20 21 21 19 21 161 0 161

117 179 Joannides, Tony SV GB 20 20 21 20 20 22 18 20 161 0 161

118 59 O'Brien, Brendan S IRL 22 20 19 22 19 16 24 19 161 0 161

119 201 Harrison, John V GB 21 22 17 19 16 23 20 22 160 0 160

120 169 Sá, Gonçalo JUV POR 19 20 20 20 22 16 21 22 160 0 160

121 104 Hackethorn, John SV USA 19 22 19 21 20 18 20 21 160 0 160

122 117 Constant, Filipe - A S POR 20 20 21 19 23 20 20 17 160 0 160

123 174 Buckland, Brian V GB 16 19 20 20 18 21 21 24 159 0 159

124 29 Giusti, Bernardette D F 19 19 21 21 20 15 21 23 159 0 159

125 185 Joyce, William SV GB 17 21 17 22 20 18 22 22 159 0 159

126 86 Silva, Vivaldo - A S POR 18 19 20 23 20 20 20 19 159 0 159

127 96 Dignam, John V IRL 18 20 21 21 18 20 22 19 159 0 159

128 8 Brabant, Valerie D B 20 20 18 19 18 19 22 22 158 0 158

129 208 McKenzie, John V GB 20 21 19 20 17 18 21 22 158 0 158

130 181 Busher, Kenneth V GB 17 20 17 23 18 21 20 22 158 0 158

131 113 de Albuquerque e Silva, Sónia - A D POR 20 17 21 20 17 20 22 21 158 0 158

132 205 Simões, Carlos - A S POR 17 18 19 20 22 20 21 21 158 0 158

133 194 Dix, Jeffrey Charles V GB 18 22 17 20 22 19 19 21 158 0 158

134 206 Willis, Brian SV GB 21 18 19 22 19 21 20 18 158 0 158

135 64 Speakman, June D GB 23 17 20 16 19 22 23 18 158 15 173

136 71 Bream, Rebecca D GB 21 18 17 21 20 19 19 22 157 0 157

137 73 Meade, Peter S IRL 19 17 18 21 20 24 17 21 157 0 157

138 212 Almeida, Orlando - A S POR 22 15 22 20 20 15 23 20 157 18 175

139 47 Smith, Martin V GB 16 15 23 21 22 20 21 19 157 0 157

140 43 Sawkins, Carole D GB 20 18 21 23 17 17 22 19 157 0 157

141 65 Falcão, José Maria - A S POR 21 17 20 19 19 20 24 17 157 0 157

142 77 Virtanen, Anssi S FIN 21 21 22 23 18 22 16 14 157 0 157

143 14 Demetriades, Omiros S CYP 18 18 14 23 20 21 21 21 156 0 156

144 139 Berriegts, Pierre V F 18 20 21 20 21 18 20 18 156 0 156



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

GERAL / SCRATCH

145 4 Laptev, Denis S RU 19 20 17 20 21 21 22 16 156 0 156

146 42 Bour, Peter S D 21 16 18 22 19 19 20 20 155 0 155

147 172 Holmes, Barry SV GB 17 18 19 21 20 19 20 20 154 0 154

148 50 Fox, Jacqueline D GB 20 19 20 19 20 17 21 18 154 0 154

149 95 Lischer, Ueli S SUI  15 19 20 17 18 21 21 22 153 0 153

150 101 Ralys,Ramunas S LIT 17 20 19 18 17 21 20 21 153 0 153

151 74 Lopes, Paulo - A S POR 19 14 20 22 20 17 21 20 153 0 153

152 145 Quintas, José V POR 19 16 19 20 22 18 20 19 153 0 153

153 62 Balsera Calabuig, Angel SV SP 20 17 23 19 20 19 19 16 153 0 153

154 34 Marques, Armando SV POR 16 18 21 18 18 20 20 21 152 0 152

155 27 Carvalho, António - A SV POR 18 20 19 14 20 24 19 18 152 0 152

156 63 Vahi, Jaak S EST 19 18 16 18 20 18 19 23 151 0 151

157 123 Dietrich-Troeltsch, Peter SV D 18 19 20 20 17 18 19 20 151 0 151

158 138 Silva, Vitor V POR 18 14 20 21 22 17 21 18 151 0 151

159 163 Pitti, Vitor V POR 18 17 21 18 16 19 20 21 150 0 150

160 103 Lopes, Luis V POR 18 17 12 22 18 21 22 20 150 0 150

161 133 Coleman, Guy S GB 22 15 18 18 17 21 20 19 150 0 150

162 180 Ferreira, Luis V POR 20 15 17 20 21 18 21 18 150 0 150

163 162 Pessoa, Bruno JUV POR 18 16 19 21 21 14 18 22 149 0 149

164 135 Ferreira, Frederico S POR 12 17 19 17 24 24 15 21 149 0 149

165 72 Gil, Luis - A S POR 17 20 20 20 18 15 20 19 149 0 149

166 15 Behagel, Elie SV B 16 22 15 22 19 15 23 17 149 0 149

167 187 Coumbe, Barry V GB 15 17 19 19 16 20 21 21 148 0 148

168 88 Arnold, Claudio S SUI  16 16 19 22 19 18 21 17 148 0 148

169 127 Danilova, Nadya D RU 17 19 19 20 15 24 19 15 148 0 148

170 37 Estrela, Rui - A S POR 15 17 15 22 21 17 23 17 147 0 147

171 52 Pletikoszity, István S H 14 20 19 22 15 14 20 22 146 0 146

172 141 Earle, Melinda D USA 19 16 19 22 19 17 16 18 146 0 146

173 149 dos Santos, Eugénio S POR 20 18 19 22 19 14 20 14 146 0 146

174 130 Solloch, Peter SV D 16 17 17 18 18 17 21 20 144 0 144

175 176 Couzis, John V ZA 22 18 15 17 17 17 19 19 144 0 144

176 108 Jager, Robert S NED 23 13 17 18 17 19 18 19 144 16 160

177 165 Wenger, Jean SV SUI  18 22 13 18 15 20 21 17 144 0 144

178 116 Yudin, Nikolay S UKR 20 16 12 20 22 18 22 14 144 0 144

179 125 Dubois, Pierre V CAN 20 17 19 18 0 24 23 22 143 0 143

180 41 de Albuquerque e Silva, João SV POR 15 12 16 19 17 21 23 20 143 0 143



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

GERAL / SCRATCH

181 30 Silva, António S POR 19 18 11 21 16 20 20 18 143 0 143

182 48 Carvalho Nunes, António - A SV POR 15 19 20 16 20 17 18 18 143 0 143

183 167 Palinkas, Jean François SV F 19 20 19 18 15 15 20 16 142 0 142

184 214 Pires Teixeira, José V POR 17 16 19 21 12 15 18 22 140 0 140

185 177 Radu, Flaviu S ROM 16 15 18 22 15 17 18 19 140 0 140

186 99 Tavares, Sandra - A D POR 14 17 20 16 13 19 19 21 139 0 139

187 196 Saavedra Barcia, José Luis V SP 18 12 14 21 19 18 17 19 138 0 138

188 69 Cort Bas, Fernando SV SP 17 14 17 19 23 15 18 15 138 0 138

189 207 Cunha, Luís V POR 18 14 18 15 19 15 17 19 135 0 135

190 178 Moreira, António - A S POR 22 17 19 21 0 17 21 18 135 0 135

191 76 Hemming, Tony SV GB 18 19 17 20 17 14 15 15 135 0 135

192 114 Montalvão, José SV POR 15 13 13 22 20 18 16 17 134 0 134

193 122 Carregosa, Pedro S POR 18 17 12 15 20 15 22 15 134 0 134

194 111 Deridder, Luc V B 16 19 17 16 15 16 21 13 133 0 133

195 38 Stoneman, Robert S GB 18 16 10 15 19 17 19 18 132 0 132

196 210 Espírito Santo, João V POR 20 15 19 13 13 18 18 16 132 0 132

197 28 Hajek, David S CZ 17 18 16 12 16 19 18 13 129 0 129

198 148 Neno, Maria DJUV POR 18 10 15 18 14 15 19 18 127 0 127

199 55 Germanov, Vladimir SV RU 19 14 16 15 16 8 19 18 125 0 125

200 79 Moniz, Tiago - A S POR 13 13 16 17 18 17 13 18 125 0 125

201 93 Santos, Rui - A S POR 14 17 14 18 12 17 13 19 124 0 124

202 120 Constant, Carolina D POR 13 15 13 14 24 10 18 15 122 0 122

203 20 Durão, Ernesto SV POR 15 10 10 18 14 15 21 14 117 0 117

204 213 Jager, Egbert SV NED 14 15 11 17 11 14 15 16 113 0 113

205 188 Hughes, David S GB 18 16 17 14 17 15 16 0 113 0 113

206 49 Lütz, Lutz S D 14 17 9 15 13 14 18 11 111 0 111

207 22 Borgmeier-Luetz, Ruth D D 11 13 17 14 14 13 12 14 108 0 108

208 90 Prade Jean-Noel SV USA 10 11 10 14 18 10 13 13 99 0 99

209 128 Fernandes, Manuel S POR 6 11 12 13 7 18 16 5 88 0 88

210 159 Ferreira, Vítor Lima S POR 19 16 20 15 0 0 0 0 70 0 70



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

1 110 Rosa Luis, Joaquim S POR 24 23 21 25 25 25 25 24 192 0 192

2 98 Rajala, Jari S FIN 24 22 24 23 24 25 24 25 191 25 216

3 147 Digweed, George S GB 24 24 24 24 24 24 22 25 191 21 212

4 182 Hance, Matt S GB 23 24 21 24 25 25 24 25 191 20 211

5 121 Cleto, António Paulo S POR 25 24 22 25 24 23 23 24 190 0 190

6 16 Sabido, Pedro S POR 25 23 22 23 23 23 25 25 189 0 189

7 17 Sam Green S GB 24 22 22 24 25 22 24 24 187 0 187

8 44 Quintas, João S POR 22 24 23 24 22 22 24 25 186 0 186

9 195 Hurst, Peter S GB 23 24 21 25 23 24 22 23 185 0 185

10 81 Valero Dominguez, Juan S SP 20 23 24 25 23 22 22 25 184 0 184

11 161 Emmott, Joe S GB 23 20 22 25 22 22 24 25 183 0 183

12 154 Eggins,Robert S GB 24 23 22 25 20 21 23 24 182 0 182

13 202 Marshall, Mark S GB 22 23 23 22 21 23 24 24 182 0 182

14 3 Newhouse, Kim S GB 20 24 20 24 24 22 24 24 182 0 182

15 32 Silva, Paulo - A S POR 21 22 22 22 23 24 24 24 182 0 182

16 211 Ilienko, Dmitry S RU 23 23 20 23 24 24 23 22 182 0 182

17 126 Bone, Matthew S GB 24 22 21 23 23 19 24 25 181 0 181

18 175 Field, Karl S GB 24 23 25 19 22 23 24 21 181 0 181

19 9 Mendonça, Alfredo - A S POR 22 22 21 24 20 23 24 24 180 0 180

20 24 Seal, Harry S GB 22 22 19 23 25 23 22 24 180 0 180

21 84 Kokkonen, Petri S FIN 21 19 23 25 24 23 22 23 180 0 180

22 168 Fairburn, Julian S GB 22 23 21 21 22 24 23 23 179 0 179

23 183 Bonea, Horatiu S ROM 23 25 22 22 24 23 20 20 179 0 179

24 11 Lebedev, Alexander S RU 20 22 19 23 24 22 24 24 178 0 178

25 13 Azevedo, Rui - A S POR 18 22 20 24 24 23 23 23 177 0 177

26 45 Tilbury, Paul S GB 21 21 22 24 22 23 22 22 177 0 177

27 115 Ruiz Pedrosa, Juan S SP 20 22 22 24 23 22 23 21 177 0 177

28 100 Azevedo, António S POR 21 20 21 20 24 23 24 23 176 0 176

29 58 Correa, Miguel - A S POR 23 20 20 24 23 21 24 21 176 0 176

30 10 Norris, Mathew S GB 21 22 23 22 23 21 24 20 176 0 176

31 31 Spalding, Glen S GB 21 19 20 24 24 20 23 24 175 0 175

32 18 Lelikov, Konstantin S RU 22 22 22 21 21 23 22 22 175 0 175

SENIORES / SENIORS



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

SENIORES / SENIORS

33 209 Moss, Nick S GB 22 17 24 22 23 18 23 25 174 0 174

34 191 Tavares, Joaquim - A S POR 21 19 23 23 18 22 23 25 174 0 174

35 197 Borisov, Vitaly S RU 22 23 21 21 22 19 23 23 174 0 174

36 119 Bedingfield, Neil S GB 21 20 22 23 23 23 20 22 174 0 174

37 190 Borisov, Viktor S RU 20 22 18 23 21 21 23 25 173 0 173

38 136 Matos, Jorge - A S POR 21 23 21 20 17 24 23 24 173 0 173

39 142 Morais, Miguel - A S POR 21 20 21 23 22 21 23 22 173 0 173

40 21 Rodosthenous, Rodosthenis S CYP 22 20 20 23 24 21 22 21 173 0 173

41 39 Shornikov, Sergey S RU 18 20 22 25 21 21 25 21 173 0 173

42 25 Makhantsev, Andrey S RU 23 19 23 24 22 19 19 23 172 0 172

43 171 Venâncio, Pedro S POR 21 23 20 22 20 21 22 23 172 0 172

44 53 Valiakhmetov, Andrei S RU 23 20 22 22 22 20 22 21 172 0 172

45 56 Jung, Johannes S D 22 22 19 19 24 20 22 23 171 0 171

46 67 Piña Duarte, Francisco J. S SP 23 22 17 22 22 21 22 22 171 0 171

47 46 Subbotin, Oleg S RU 20 21 21 21 22 23 21 21 170 0 170

48 204 Grankin, Andrey S RU 20 18 20 23 23 24 23 19 170 0 170

49 129 Teixeira, Humberto - A S POR 22 20 18 23 21 22 23 20 169 0 169

50 66 Hanifin, Peter S IRL 17 22 20 20 25 22 24 19 169 0 169

51 105 Seilo, Harri S FIN 20 20 18 22 21 24 19 24 168 0 168

52 102 Istominov, Sergii S UKR 24 21 20 19 21 20 19 24 168 0 168

53 23 Santos, Pedro - A S POR 23 18 20 23 20 20 22 22 168 0 168

54 164 Castro, Alvaro - A S POR 19 20 21 23 22 19 23 21 168 0 168

55 80 Shaun, Teeling S IRL 19 19 21 21 22 22 23 21 168 0 168

56 2 Póvoa, António - A S POR 21 21 22 20 21 19 20 23 167 0 167

57 91 Poutiainen, Antti S FIN 19 19 20 23 22 24 18 22 167 0 167

58 107 Pessoa, Mário S POR 20 19 20 22 20 21 24 21 167 0 167

59 35 Hondl, Frantisek S CZ 18 21 23 21 23 18 24 19 167 0 167

60 7 Aristides, George S CYP 23 23 18 20 21 18 21 22 166 0 166

61 51 Silva, Fernando - A S POR 22 18 22 21 19 21 21 22 166 0 166

62 140 Coumbe, Darren S GB 21 20 21 21 22 20 20 21 166 0 166

63 156 Faria, Lúcio S POR 21 21 18 21 20 22 21 21 165 0 165

64 157 Sabença, Ricardo - A S POR 21 21 23 18 20 22 21 19 165 0 165



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

SENIORES / SENIORS

65 109 Yudin, Maksym S UKR 21 20 19 19 22 22 21 20 164 0 164

66 70 Mazella, Jean Michel S F 18 18 19 20 23 19 22 24 163 0 163

67 184 Shevtsov, Sergey S RU 23 18 20 21 19 18 23 21 163 0 163

68 150 Gi, José - A S POR 20 19 21 20 20 21 19 22 162 0 162

69 94 Skele, Edgars S LET 20 22 20 17 20 18 24 21 162 0 162

70 87 Klimanovs, Agris S LET 20 16 20 20 21 24 21 20 162 0 162

71 112 Poutiainen, Markku S FIN 21 21 21 21 18 20 22 18 162 0 162

72 59 O'Brien, Brendan S IRL 22 20 19 22 19 16 24 19 161 0 161

73 117 Constant, Filipe - A S POR 20 20 21 19 23 20 20 17 160 0 160

74 86 Silva, Vivaldo - A S POR 18 19 20 23 20 20 20 19 159 0 159

75 205 Simões, Carlos - A S POR 17 18 19 20 22 20 21 21 158 0 158

76 73 Meade, Peter S IRL 19 17 18 21 20 24 17 21 157 0 157

77 212 Almeida, Orlando - A S POR 22 15 22 20 20 15 23 20 157 0 157

78 65 Falcão, José Maria - A S POR 21 17 20 19 19 20 24 17 157 0 157

79 77 Virtanen, Anssi S FIN 21 21 22 23 18 22 16 14 157 0 157

80 14 Demetriades, Omiros S CYP 18 18 14 23 20 21 21 21 156 0 156

81 4 Laptev, Denis S RU 19 20 17 20 21 21 22 16 156 0 156

82 42 Bour, Peter S D 21 16 18 22 19 19 20 20 155 0 155

83 95 Lischer, Ueli S SUI  15 19 20 17 18 21 21 22 153 0 153

84 101 Ralys,Ramunas S LIT 17 20 19 18 17 21 20 21 153 0 153

85 74 Lopes, Paulo - A S POR 19 14 20 22 20 17 21 20 153 0 153

86 63 Vahi, Jaak S EST 19 18 16 18 20 18 19 23 151 0 151

87 133 Coleman, Guy S GB 22 15 18 18 17 21 20 19 150 0 150

88 135 Ferreira, Frederico S POR 12 17 19 17 24 24 15 21 149 0 149

89 72 Gil, Luis - A S POR 17 20 20 20 18 15 20 19 149 0 149

90 88 Arnold, Claudio S SUI  16 16 19 22 19 18 21 17 148 0 148

91 37 Estrela, Rui - A S POR 15 17 15 22 21 17 23 17 147 0 147

92 52 Pletikoszity, István S H 14 20 19 22 15 14 20 22 146 0 146

93 149 dos Santos, Eugénio S POR 20 18 19 22 19 14 20 14 146 0 146

94 108 Jager, Robert S NED 23 13 17 18 17 19 18 19 144 0 144

95 116 Yudin, Nikolay S UKR 20 16 12 20 22 18 22 14 144 0 144

96 30 Silva, António S POR 19 18 11 21 16 20 20 18 143 0 143



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

SENIORES / SENIORS

97 177 Radu, Flaviu S ROM 16 15 18 22 15 17 18 19 140 0 140

98 178 Moreira, António - A S POR 22 17 19 21 0 17 21 18 135 0 135

99 122 Carregosa, Pedro S POR 18 17 12 15 20 15 22 15 134 0 134

100 38 Stoneman, Robert S GB 18 16 10 15 19 17 19 18 132 0 132

101 28 Hajek, David S CZ 17 18 16 12 16 19 18 13 129 0 129

102 79 Moniz, Tiago - A S POR 13 13 16 17 18 17 13 18 125 0 125

103 93 Santos, Rui - A S POR 14 17 14 18 12 17 13 19 124 0 124

104 188 Hughes, David S GB 18 16 17 14 17 15 16 0 113 0 113

105 49 Lütz, Lutz S D 14 17 9 15 13 14 18 11 111 0 111

106 128 Fernandes, Manuel S POR 6 11 12 13 7 18 16 5 88 0 88

107 159 Ferreira, Vítor Lima S POR 19 16 20 15 0 0 0 0 70 0 70



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1

1 57 Hall, Cheryl D GB 22 20 23 21 23 23 24 21 177
2 85 Agnese,Caune D LET 21 22 20 23 17 21 23 24 171
3 106 de Albuquerque e Silva, Sofia - A D POR 21 19 22 21 22 17 24 20 166
4 78 Ward, Dee D GB 22 19 25 18 18 21 22 21 166
5 36 Easton, Pet D GB 21 21 17 19 20 21 22 22 163
6 92 Oosterveen.berwald, Joke D NED 15 21 22 19 23 20 23 20 163
7 29 Giusti, Bernardette D F 19 19 21 21 20 15 21 23 159
8 8 Brabant, Valerie D B 20 20 18 19 18 19 22 22 158
9 113 de Albuquerque e Silva, Sónia - A D POR 20 17 21 20 17 20 22 21 158

10 64 Speakman, June D GB 23 17 20 16 19 22 23 18 158
11 71 Bream, Rebecca D GB 21 18 17 21 20 19 19 22 157
12 43 Sawkins, Carole D GB 20 18 21 23 17 17 22 19 157
13 50 Fox, Jacqueline D GB 20 19 20 19 20 17 21 18 154
14 127 Danilova, Nadya D RU 17 19 19 20 15 24 19 15 148
15 141 Earle, Melinda D USA 19 16 19 22 19 17 16 18 146
16 99 Tavares, Sandra - A D POR 14 17 20 16 13 19 19 21 139
17 148 Neno, Maria DJUV POR 18 10 15 18 14 15 19 18 127
18 120 Constant, Carolina D POR 13 15 13 14 24 10 18 15 122
19 22 Borgmeier-Luetz, Ruth D D 11 13 17 14 14 13 12 14 108

Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1

1 155 Pletikoszity, Daniel JUN H 23 20 20 23 23 21 22 21 173

Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1

1 169 Sá, Gonçalo JUV POR 19 20 20 20 22 16 21 22 160
2 162 Pessoa, Bruno JUV POR 18 16 19 21 21 14 18 22 149
3 148 Neno, Maria DJUV POR 18 10 15 18 14 15 19 18 127

JUVENIS

DAMAS / LADIES

JUNIORES / JUNIORS



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1
1 118 Stirzaker, Graham V GB 25 25 23 23 22 24 25 22 189
2 5 Pool, John V GB 25 23 25 22 22 20 24 25 186
3 137 Brightwell, Steve V GB 20 23 23 24 22 23 24 25 184
4 40 Shore, Andy V GB 22 21 24 24 22 23 23 24 183
5 160 Bidwell, John V GB 22 19 23 24 23 24 24 23 182
6 153 Loyen, Jean François V F 24 24 24 21 19 22 25 21 180
7 61 Manshoven, Eric V B 24 21 21 23 23 23 24 21 180
8 152 Toscano, Fernando - A V POR 19 24 20 25 22 23 23 23 179
9 26 Roe, Keith V GB 24 23 20 22 21 21 23 24 178

10 12 Price, Jonh V GB 23 22 21 21 22 23 23 23 178
11 170 Oliveira, João - A V POR 23 23 22 22 23 23 24 18 178
12 68 Watts, Steve V GB 22 21 23 22 22 23 22 22 177
13 33 Saich, Colin V GB 21 17 23 25 24 22 22 22 176
14 203 Gardeazabal Rotaetxe, Juan V SP 21 22 21 21 21 21 21 24 172
15 193 Cleto, José V POR 21 22 22 18 23 22 21 23 172
16 124 Norte Duarte, José - A V POR 21 20 23 24 21 20 23 20 172
17 19 Reynolds, Martin V GB 24 19 20 22 23 23 19 21 171
18 200 Marinho de Faria, José - A V POR 23 20 19 22 21 22 20 23 170
19 198 Branco, Ricardo - A V POR 21 21 20 24 21 21 19 23 170
20 1 Castro Ferreiro, António V SP 23 20 23 21 23 21 19 20 170
21 166 de  Albuquerque Póvoas, Antonio V POR 22 18 23 23 20 19 22 22 169
22 186 Lebre, João - A V POR 22 19 22 21 22 20 23 20 169
23 60 Lebedev, Sergey V RU 23 19 23 20 22 19 21 21 168
24 89 Mihály, Farkas V H 23 19 19 23 20 19 23 19 165
25 189 Lauzen, David V USA 20 19 16 24 21 20 19 25 164
26 54 Stanton, Trevor V GB 20 18 19 19 22 19 22 24 163
27 215 Jay Neville V GB 18 19 20 23 18 22 20 23 163
28 173 Romana, Jaime V POR 23 23 17 20 20 19 20 21 163
29 82 Szabó, Janos V H 22 20 19 21 20 21 21 19 163
30 75 Woodley, Steven V GB 19 19 21 20 21 21 19 21 161
31 201 Harrison, John V GB 21 22 17 19 16 23 20 22 160
32 174 Buckland, Brian V GB 16 19 20 20 18 21 21 24 159
33 96 Dignam, John V IRL 18 20 21 21 18 20 22 19 159
34 208 McKenzie, John V GB 20 21 19 20 17 18 21 22 158
35 181 Busher, Kenneth V GB 17 20 17 23 18 21 20 22 158
36 194 Dix, Jeffrey Charles V GB 18 22 17 20 22 19 19 21 158
37 47 Smith, Martin V GB 16 15 23 21 22 20 21 19 157
38 139 Berriegts, Pierre V F 18 20 21 20 21 18 20 18 156
39 145 Quintas, José V POR 19 16 19 20 22 18 20 19 153
40 138 Silva, Vitor V POR 18 14 20 21 22 17 21 18 151
41 163 Pitti, Vitor V POR 18 17 21 18 16 19 20 21 150
42 103 Lopes, Luis V POR 18 17 12 22 18 21 22 20 150
43 180 Ferreira, Luis V POR 20 15 17 20 21 18 21 18 150

VETERANOS / VETERANS



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1
VETERANOS / VETERANS

44 187 Coumbe, Barry V GB 15 17 19 19 16 20 21 21 148
45 176 Couzis, John V ZA 22 18 15 17 17 17 19 19 144
46 125 Dubois, Pierre V CAN 20 17 19 18 0 24 23 22 143
47 214 Pires Teixeira, José V POR 17 16 19 21 12 15 18 22 140
48 196 Saavedra Barcia, José Luis V SP 18 12 14 21 19 18 17 19 138
49 207 Cunha, Luís V POR 18 14 18 15 19 15 17 19 135
50 111 Deridder, Luc V B 16 19 17 16 15 16 21 13 133
51 210 Espírito Santo, João V POR 20 15 19 13 13 18 18 16 132



Class. Dorsal NOME ESC PAIS HULL-1 KRIEGHOFF-1 BERETTA-1 BROWNING-1 HULL-2 KRIEGHOFF-2 BERETTA-2 BROWNING-2 TOT.1 D1 TOT.2

1 158 Coy, Alan SV GB 21 18 22 22 22 21 23 23 172 0 172
2 192 Ward, Roger SV GB 20 22 21 24 23 20 21 20 171 22 193
3 83 Taylor, Michael SV USA 20 21 22 20 20 23 23 22 171 19 190
4 6 Oosterveen, Hans SV NED 21 21 21 23 21 19 21 22 169 0 169
5 144 Perrot, Gérard SV F 18 21 19 24 22 21 22 20 167 0 167
6 97 Falls, William SV USA 20 22 21 20 23 17 23 20 166 0 166
7 151 Checketts, Steven SV GB 22 23 21 22 17 19 20 20 164 0 164
8 199 Watson, Dennis SV GB 18 22 19 22 19 21 22 19 162 0 162
9 179 Joannides, Tony SV GB 20 20 21 20 20 22 18 20 161 0 161

10 104 Hackethorn, John SV USA 19 22 19 21 20 18 20 21 160 0 160
11 185 Joyce, William SV GB 17 21 17 22 20 18 22 22 159 0 159
12 206 Willis, Brian SV GB 21 18 19 22 19 21 20 18 158 0 158
13 172 Holmes, Barry SV GB 17 18 19 21 20 19 20 20 154 0 154
14 62 Balsera Calabuig, Angel SV SP 20 17 23 19 20 19 19 16 153 0 153
15 34 Marques, Armando SV POR 16 18 21 18 18 20 20 21 152 16 168
16 27 Carvalho, António - A SV POR 18 20 19 14 20 24 19 18 152 13 165
17 123 Dietrich-Troeltsch, Peter SV D 18 19 20 20 17 18 19 20 151 0 151
18 15 Behagel, Elie SV B 16 22 15 22 19 15 23 17 149 0 149
19 130 Solloch, Peter SV D 16 17 17 18 18 17 21 20 144 0 144
20 165 Wenger, Jean SV SUI  18 22 13 18 15 20 21 17 144 0 144
21 41 de Albuquerque e Silva, João SV POR 15 12 16 19 17 21 23 20 143 0 143
22 48 Carvalho Nunes, António - A SV POR 15 19 20 16 20 17 18 18 143 0 143
23 167 Palinkas, Jean François SV F 19 20 19 18 15 15 20 16 142 0 142
24 69 Cort Bas, Fernando SV SP 17 14 17 19 23 15 18 15 138 0 138
25 76 Hemming, Tony SV GB 18 19 17 20 17 14 15 15 135 0 135
26 114 Montalvão, José SV POR 15 13 13 22 20 18 16 17 134 0 134
27 55 Germanov, Vladimir SV RU 19 14 16 15 16 8 19 18 125 0 125
28 20 Durão, Ernesto SV POR 15 10 10 18 14 15 21 14 117 0 117
29 213 Jager, Egbert SV NED 14 15 11 17 11 14 15 16 113 0 113
30 90 Prade Jean-Noel SV USA 10 11 10 14 18 10 13 13 99 0 99

SUPER VETERANS
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